



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr.Devanand Rai, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

12.12.2017

CM No.45108/2017 (early hearing)

1. This appeal was admitted on 22.04.2009. Learned counsel for the appellants requests early hearing of the appeal as the appellants No.1 and 2 are aged about 86 years and 82 years respectively.
2. List in the category of 'Senior Citizen Matters' as per its own turn.
3. Application is disposed of.

VINOD GOEL, J.

DECEMBER 12, 2017

dkb