



\$~R-1A

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 355/2008 & CM APPL. 12525/2008**

SITA DEVI & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Devanand, Advocate (M-8800563465).

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma & Mr. Manish, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**18.01.2018**

Counsel for the Appellants, Mr. O.P. Aggarwal, Advocate mentioned the matter in the morning submitting that Appellant No.2 has expired, therefore, Legal Representatives of Appellant No. 2 be brought on record.

Not to be called again till 1<sup>st</sup> February, 2018.

**PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 18, 2018**

**R**