



\$~R-1A

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 355/2008 & CM No.12525/2008**

SITA DEVI & ANR.

..... Appellants

Through: None.
versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.04.2018**

This matter was called on 11th January, 2018. None appeared for Appellants. Matter was again called on 18th January, 2018 when it was submitted that Appellant No.2 had expired. Steps were directed to be taken. Today the matter has been called and only the counsel for the Respondent is present.

None appears for the Appellant and no steps have also been taken. The appeal is accordingly dismissed for non-prosecution.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

APRIL 05, 2018/dk