

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Mohd. Ayaz, Advocate (M.
No.9968485663).

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish, Advocate (M.
No.9212286014).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **08.01.2019**

C.M. Nos.39086/2018(for restoration) & 39087/2018(for condonation of delay in filign the application for restoration)

1. Very fairly, these applications are not opposed except for costs, and therefore, these applications are allowed but subject to payment of costs of Rs.7,500/- to the counsel for the respondents within two weeks.

C.M.s stand disposed of.

C.M. Nos.39088/2018 (under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC) and 39089/2018 (for condonation of delay)

2. Since appellant no.2 has expired, therefore, this application has

been moved for bringing on record LR's of the appellant no.2 alongwith the application for condonation of delay of 71 days.

3. For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed and legal heirs of the appellant no.2 are substituted in place of appellant no.2. Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

C.M.s stand disposed of.

+RFA No.355/2008

4. List in the category of Regular Matters of Senior Citizens on 24th January, 2019.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JANUARY 08, 2019

Ne