

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through : Mr.Mohd.Ayaz, Advocate.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Manish Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

10.12.2019

The learned arguing counsel for the appellant has met with an accident as submitted by proxy counsel on his behalf.

As requested, list on 22.04.2020.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2019

DU