



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Advocate

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Phore, Advocate for
applicants/LRs of respondent No.3

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.07.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL.23782/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 & 9 CPC)

As per office report, appellant No.2(i to vii) as well as
respondent Nos.1 and 2 stand served through ordinary process.

Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Advocate has entered appearance on
behalf of the non-applicant/appellants requests for copy of the
application. Learned counsel for the applicants/LRs of deceased
respondent No.3 is directed to supply complete set of the application
to learned counsel for the appellant within a week. Learned counsel
for the appellants further submits that appellant No.1 has since died
and he would take appropriate steps for substitution of legal heirs of
deceased appellant No.1. Let the needful be done.

Page 1 of 2



There is no appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 despite service. Let reply, if any, be filed by the served non-applicants within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the applicants, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

List again on 07.09.2022.

REGISTRAR

JULY 22, 2022

vk