



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR Appellants

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate for all
the respondents

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.09.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

CM No. 23782/2022

Reply has not been filed on behalf of appellants as well as
respondents No.1 & 2.

Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with an advance
copy of the same to the appellant, who may file rejoinder within four
weeks thereafter.

Counsel for appellant states that he has moved an application to
bring on record the LRs of deceased appellant No.1. However, the
same is not on record. Let him check with the Registry and get the
same placed on record.

List on 23.11.2022.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 7, 2022