



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR Appellant

Through: Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Advocate
9811149523

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: REGISTRAR MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA

ORDER

% **23.11.2022**

Learned Counsel for the appellants states that appellant No.2 has died issue less.

CM APPL. 23782/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC)

Applicants have moved the instant application for bringing them on record as LRs of Respondent no.3 who has expired on 29.12.2020.

Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 3 submits that he would be moving a separate application seeking condonation of delay in moving the instant application. Let him do so before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 20th February, 2023.

CM APPL.39805/2022 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC by the applicant seeking his substitution as LR of deceased appellant No.1) & CM APPL. 39806/2022 (delay in filing CM APPL.39805/2022)

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has no objection in case these applications are allowed. In view of no objection accorded by learned counsel for the respondents, these applications are allowed.



Details of the proposed LR of appellant No.1 has been mentioned in Para-2 of the application, who is stated to be the sole LR of appellant No.1.

Learned Counsel for the appellant is directed to file amended memo of parties within one week.

Application stands disposed of.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 23, 2022
ms

Page 2 of 2