



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: None

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.03.2024**

1. Despite the matter having been passed over once, none is present for the appellants.
2. Even on the last date, none was present for the appellants.
3. In the circumstances, issue court notice to the appellants as well as learned counsel for appellants, returnable on 11.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 15, 2024

vk