



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan and Mohd. Rafiur
Rahman, Advocates (9811149523)

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he may be granted further time to file requisite application for substitution of proposed LRs of respondent No.2.
2. Let the needful be done within three weeks.
3. Re-notify on 12.12.2024, as requested.

REGISTRAR

JULY 30, 2024

vk