



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Ashima Khan, Advocate for

Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Advocate

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

1. Amended memo of parties filed by learned counsel for the appellants has been returned under objection as there was no such order for filing the same.
2. The requisite application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.2 has not been moved. Let the necessary steps be taken by the learned counsel for substitution of LRs of deceased respondent No.2 within four weeks.
3. Re-notify on 21.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

4. Later on Mr. Deepak Sharma & Mr. Manish, Advocates (9212286014) appeared for respondent No.1. They were apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 12, 2024

vk