



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Javed A. Khan, Advocate

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has moved an application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.2 along with an application seeking withdrawal of the present appeal but the said applications are lying under objection. Learned counsel for the appellant will contact the Registry and have the applications placed on record before the next date.
2. Re-notify on **20.11.2025**.

REGISTRAR

MAY 21, 2025

vk