



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 355/2008

SITA DEVI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Ms. Ashima
Khan & Ms. Nooreen Asif, Advs.

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma & Mr. Manish
Advocates for R-1
Ms. Astha Gupta, Adv. for GNCTD
(thr. vc) (M:8826074954)
email: astha1193@gmail.com)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.11.2025

1. A perusal of order-sheets shows that appellant is not diligently pursuing the matter inasmuch as respondents are still unserved except respondent No.1, who is represented. No application has been filed for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent No.2 so far. Even amended memo of parties has not been filed since October 2023.
2. One last opportunity is granted to the appellant to comply with the directions of the court before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

vk