



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 355/2008
SITA DEVI & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan and
Ms. Ashima Khan, Advocates

versus

SANJAY KUMAR & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Sharma & Mr. Manish
Advocates for R-1 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. No application has been moved for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.2 since October 2023 despite opportunities.
2. Even amended memo of parties has not been filed since July 2023.
3. There is no representation/appearance on behalf of LRs of respondent No.3 on any date of hearing.
4. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, for directions, on 21.07.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026

vk